OP \$40.00 2585237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mantoloking Finance Group, LLC		12/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philmar Studios Inc.	
Street Address:	10960 Wilshire Boulevard, 5th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585237	RECORD PLANT R E C O R D I N G S T U D I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034394899

Email: noelle.patti@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Noelle Mineweaser

Address Line 1:6657 S. Robertsdale WayAddress Line 4:Aurora, COLORADO 80016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle Mineweaser
SIGNATURE:	/Noelle Mineweaser/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 7th day of December, 2016, by and between Mantoloking Finance Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a usual place of business at c/o KV Partners, 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1007, New York, New York 10020 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Philmar Studios Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a usual place of business at 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of (i) Registration No. 2585237 for the mark RECORD PLANT RECORDING STUDIOS (the "RP Studios Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the "recording studio services" in Class 41, which Registration issued on June 25, 2002, and (ii) State Registration Number 67744 for the service mark RECORD PLANT (the "RP Mark", and together with the RP Studios Mark, the "Marks") registered with the California Secretary of State in connection with the "recording studio services" in Class 41, which Registration issued on February 8, 2012;

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record the RP Studios Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

A.

PHILMAR LAWRENCE00000227 TRADEMARK REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0491 Assignor does hereby authorize the Secretary of State of the State of California to record the RP Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

To the extent Assignor retains any right, title or interest in or to the Marks that cannot be assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment, Assignor hereby agrees to waive any claims against Assignee that Assignor may have in the Marks.

ASSIGNO	·
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	* A .

Mantoloking Finance Group, LLC

By: Tom Kirch, authorized signatory

### ASSIGNEE:

Philmar Studios inc.

Name: Philip Lawrence

Title: Director

FRADEMARK

REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0492